

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25635/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2004 in ITA No. 210/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LURGI OEL GAS CHEMIE GMBH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

With SLP(C) NO. 778 of 2005, SLP(C) NO. 3434-3442 of 2005,  
SLP(C) NO. 4452-4461 of 2005, SLP(C) NO. 4462-4467 of 2005,  
SLP(C) NO. 4468 of 2005, SLP(C) NO. 5711-5714 of 2005,  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 2864 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 2867 of 2006,  
SLP(C) NO. 2868 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 2869 of 2006,  
SLP(C) NO. 2870 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 5280 of 2006,  
SLP(C) NO. 5281 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 5284 of 2006,  
SLP(C) NO. 5285 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 5293 of 2006

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. R.M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Vaisha, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Av.

Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

: 2 :

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kochhar, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Prag Tripathi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.5152/2005 @ SLP(C)No.3053/2005.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER