

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

(In chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1784 OF 2006

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX-DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HITACHI LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution dt.17.8.2006)

Date: 05/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.

For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested, two weeks time is granted for filing two copies of the SLP.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

( Veera Verma )

Court Master