

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 8884/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in ITA Nos. 430, 438,428,427,433,419,429,431 and 434/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NISSHO IWAI CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.G.E. Vahanavati, Solicitor General

Mr.Ranbir Chandra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Liberty to file additional documents.

Tag on with C.A. No.5152/2005(@ SLP(C) No.3053/2005) and other
connected matters.

)
(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj

Court Master