

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2355/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2006 in ITA No. 924/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HITACHI INDIA TRADING (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Dutta, ASG,

Mr. O.P.Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Mahua C.Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard

on the

S.L.P. paper book. Additional documents, if any, be filed with

in six

weeks. Original record be requisitioned.

Tag with C.A.No. 5152/2005 and connected cases.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv. appears and accepts n

otice on

behalf of the respondent.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master