

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2182/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2006 in ITA No. 375/2006 & ITA No. 395/2006 F.Y. 1989-90 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SENCMA SA,FRANCE,NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag this matter with C.A.No.156/2007.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
ND SINGH)

(ANA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER