

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 8112/2007(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2007 in ITA No. 913/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX (TDS), DELHI-XVII

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ERICSSON TELEPHONE CORPN. OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG  
Mr. K.K. Senthilvelan, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mahua C. Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. NO.1782/2006.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master