

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5263 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NISSHO IWAI CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 20.8.2007)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Bhardwaj, Adv. for  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office Report on Default does not disclose any default. It appears that the Registry has wrongly placed this Report whereas direction of the Registrar was to list the Application (IA No. 2) for amendment of cause title.

The application is taken on board and is allowed subject to just exceptions. Corrected Memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master